RELEASE OF LIEN AS TO PARTICULAR PARCEL

THIS instrument disclaims and releases the lien imposed by the Order Imposing Lien for Cost of Public Nuisance Abatement, issued by the Seminole County Board of County Commissioners, filed against **HORIS MACK** by and on behalf of Seminole County, on September 26, 2017, and recorded in Official Records Book 8998, Pages 84-86, of the Public Records of Seminole County, Florida, only against the following described real property:

N 129 FT OF LOT 18 (LESS RD) FROSTS ADD NO 2 TO ALTAMONTE PB 1 PG 13 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Parcel I.D. NO.: 18-21-30-509-0000-0180

The undersigned is authorized to and does hereby disclaim and release the lien as to the

whole of the above-described real property, and consents that the same be discharged of record.

DATED this 23rd day of July, 2024.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

JAY ZEMBOWER, Chairman

GRANT MALOY Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florida

For the use and reliance of Seminole County only. Approved as to form and legal sufficiency. Date: _____

As authorized for execution by the Board of County Commissioners at its July 23, 2024 regular meeting.

County Attorney